Docket No.: 10-16-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4.34) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101487817 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1 Name of conveying party(ies): The Imperial College of Science, Technolog Parla Medicine Name WRc plc AUG 2 2 2000 Address: Henley Road, Medmenham, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, SL7, 2HD, England Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Merger ★ Assignment State/Prov.: Change of Name City: Security Agreement ZIP: Other Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) X No 4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 2 August 1999 09/355,635 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 27,297 Registration No. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address Dykema Gossett PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account Third Floor West, Franklin Square 1300 I Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: __ State/Prov.: D.C. City: Washington 04-2223 ZIP: 20005-3353 Country USA

10/13/2000 ARHNED1 00000118 042223 09355635

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

QL_FC:581 40.00 CH

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

REEL: 011145 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNMENT

MEDICINE, located at Sherfield Building, London, SW7 2AZ, England, is currently the owner of part right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/355,635, filed August 2, 1999, for

WHEREAS, THE IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND

"CEMENTITIOUS COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR USE IN CORROSION PROTECTION"

as evidenced in an Assignment recorded at Reel 010189, Frames 0060-

0063 (August 24, 1999);

AND MEDICINE;

WHEREAS, WRc plc, located at Henley Road, Medmenham, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, SL7, 2HD, ENGLAND, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/355,635 owned by THE IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND MEDICINE does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto WRc plc, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/355,635; and

PATENT REEL: 011145 FRAME: 0752 THE IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND MEDICINE does hereby covenant and warrant that, as of the date hereof, it has the full right and power to convey its right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/355,635, and that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever.

On behalf of THE IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND MEDICINE I set my hand.

(And let

1/7/00	W.A.WHKEHAM
Date	Name:
	DBPUTT REETOR
	Title
WITNESS:	

RECORDED: 08/22/2000

non torce

PATENT REEL: 011145 FRAME: 0753